## RESOLUTION 75-35

WHEREAS, The City of Bloomington has established a Child Care Task Force, and

WHEREAS, the Child Care Task Force has been charged with the responsibility of preparing a final report on a Day Care Voucher System to be presented jointly to the Mayor and Common Council for approval, and

WHEREAS, That report has been completed and submitted for approval in accordance with the Child Care Task Force Resolution 75-12,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON THAT:

The report of the Child Care Task Force on the Day Care Voucher System be hereby accepted and adopted as written and/or amended in accordance with the Resolution 75-12.

Approved: Octor 16, 1975

Brian C. De St. Crojx, President of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington

Approved: October 20

Francis X.

Mayor

City of Bloomington